



Bhandari Hosiery Exports Ltd.

Sustainable Innovation
Design • Fabric • Garments

(A GOVT. OF INDIA RECOGNISED EXPORT HOUSE)

R.O. : Bhandari House, Village Meharban, Rahon Road, LUDHIANA-141 007 (INDIA)

Phones : +91-88720 16409, +91-88720 16410

E-mail : bhandari@bhandariexport.com Web : www.bhandariexport.com

(Corporate Identification No./CIN : L17115PB1993PLC013930)

31.05.2022

To

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Floor 25, Feroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 Phone: 022-22721233-34	Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai-400051 Board: 022-26598100(Extn:22348) Direct: 022-26598346
Scrip Code: 512608	Symbol: BHANDARI

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: - Publication of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31.03.2022.

Please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Newspapers "The Financial Express" dated 31.05.2022 and "Nawan Zamana" dated 31.05.2022 in which Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2022 have been published by the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its Meeting held on 30.05.2022 and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in its Meeting held on 30.05.2022.

Kindly take note for the same,

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,

For Bhandari Hosiery Exports Limited

Daljeet Singh
Daljeet Singh
Company Secretary



OPTIEMUS INFRACOM LIMITED
CIN: L64200DL1993PLC054086
Registered Office: K-20, Second Floor, Lajpat Nagar - II, New Delhi - 110024
Corporate Office: D-348, Sector-63, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201307
Website: www.optiemus.com | Email: info@optiemus.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

Figures in lakhs except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Total income from operations (net)	16,028	12,820	9,443	42,973	17,915	19,450	13,287	9,528	47,163	18,150
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,005	827	723	2,577	(185)	351	(236)	1,006	558	(684)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,005	827	723	2,577	(185)	411	(296)	1,006	558	(684)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	711	612	(156)	1,853	(495)	283	(448)	1,315	(92)	(120)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	711	622	8,635	1,857	9,071	283	(439)	10,113	(88)	9,449
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 10/-)	8,581	8,581	8,581	8,581	8,581	8,581	8,581	8,581	8,581	8,581
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	28,846	26,989	-	-	-	24,429	24,508
8	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
(a)	Basic	0.83	0.72	10.06	2.16	10.57	0.33	(0.51)	11.78	(0.10)	11.01
(b)	Diluted	0.83	0.72	10.06	2.16	10.57	0.33	(0.51)	11.78	(0.10)	11.01

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.optiemus.com.
2. The audited standalone & consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter & financial year ended on March 31, 2022 have been duly reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Monday, 30th May, 2022.

For and on Behalf of the Board
Optiemus Infracom Limited
Sd/-
Ashok Gupta
Executive Chairman

Place: Noida
Date: 30.05.2022

BHANDARI HOSIERY EXPORTS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Bhandari House, Village Meharban, Rahon Road, Ludhiana-141007 (Punjab) (India) Ph. 88720-16410, FAX 0161-2690394 CIN: L17115PB1993PLC013930
E-mail: bhandari@bhandariexport.com; web: www.bhandariexport.com

STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER/YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous quarter ended		Corresponding 3 months ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Total income from operations	9396.79	6835.53	7779.76	28343.62	22606.49			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	209.46	149.27	185.81	685.01	212.24			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	209.46	149.27	185.81	685.01	212.24			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	195.46	125.27	176.31	627.01	166.89			
5	Equity Share Capital	1465.27	1465.27	1465.27	1465.27	1465.27			
6	Total comprehensive for the period (comprising profit/loss) after other comprehensive income	-	-	-	6690.15	6077.79			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year ended 31.03.2021	-	-	-	-	-			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)								
	Basic	0.13	0.09	0.12	0.43	0.11			
	Diluted	0.13	0.09	0.12	0.43	0.11			

NOTE: (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the BSE/NSE Website i.e. www.bseindia.com and at Company's Website i.e. www.bhandariexport.com. (ii) The figures of previous year have been reclassified and regrouped wherever necessary. (iii) The above stated audited financial results for quarter and year ended 31.03.2022 were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee in its meeting held on 30.05.2022 the same have been approved and taken on record by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30.05.2022.

For Bhandari Hosierey Exports Limited
Sd/-
NITIN BHANDARI
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 01385065)

Dated : 30.05.2022
Place : Ludhiana

BCC FUBA INDIA LIMITED
Regd. Office : 4 K.M., Swarghat Road, Nalagarh -174101, Distt. Solan (H.P.)
CIN : L51395HP1985PLC012209, Tel. : Tel : 9218423157, Website : www.bccfuba.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	850.59	2,689.51	2,853.53	4,445.22
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.32	19.84	89.10	54.26
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.32	19.84	89.10	59.01
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.32	19.84	89.10	59.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	7.14	16.00	87.92	55.17
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,531.01	1,531.01	1,531.01	1,531.01
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic (In Rs.) Diluted (In Rs.)	0.05 0.05	0.10 0.10	0.58 0.58	0.36 0.36

NOTE:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the Stock Exchange website. (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.bccfuba.com.
2. There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.
3. The figures of the previous year/quarter have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the current year figures.

By the order of the Board
For BCC FUBA INDIA LTD.
Sd/-
Abhinav Bhardwaj
Director
(DIN 0678505)

Place : New Delhi
Date : May 30, 2022

For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 0120-6651214

STEEL STRIPS INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
CIN: L27109PB1973PLC003232
REGD. OFFICE: VILLAGE SOMALHERI / LEHLI, P.O. DAPPAR, TEHSIL-DERABASSI, DISTT. SAS NAGAR, MOHALI (PB)
Website: www.ssindia.net; Email ID: ssl_ssg@ssindia.net

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31/03/2022

(INR Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE Quarter Ended		CONSOLIDATED Quarter Ended		STANDALONE Year Ended		CONSOLIDATED Year Ended	
		31/03/22	31/12/21	31/03/21	31/03/22	31/12/21	31/03/21	31/03/22	31/03/21
1	Total income from operations	28.65	28.23	15.17	28.65	28.23	15.17	129.37	271.34
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.77)	(46.78)	(52.79)	(40.77)	(46.78)	(52.79)	(154.16)	(10.88)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.77)	(46.78)	(52.79)	(613.34)	18.49	576.82	(154.16)	(10.88)
4	Net Profit for the period After Tax (After Extraordinary and/or exceptional items)	(40.77)	(46.78)	(52.79)	(613.34)	18.49	576.82	(154.16)	(10.88)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(217.52)	(50.28)	(75.66)	(780.49)	115.55	553.95	(103.20)	84.38
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Shares Rs. 10/- each) accounting year	864.30	864.30	864.30	864.30	864.30	864.30	864.30	864.30
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	(0.47)	(0.54)	(0.61)	(7.10)	0.21	6.67	(1.78)	(0.13)

The above is an extract of the details format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website : www.ssindia.net

Place : Chandigarh
Date : 30/05/2022

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
MANAGING DIRECTOR

"IMPORTANT"
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

RATHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Off : A-24/6, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road New Delhi - 110044
CIN:- L74899DL1991PLC046570

Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2022

Rs. in Cr.

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending		
		31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	200.13	174.56	654.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.39	0.81	4.78
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.39	0.81	4.78
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.16	0.67	3.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	1.16	0.67	3.55
6	Equity Share Capital	6.46	6.46	6.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	62.57
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- a. Basic b. Diluted (Rs.)	1.79 1.79	1.04 1.04	5.49 5.49

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.mseil.in and on Company's Website: rathistelex.com.

By Order of the Board
For Rathi Industries Limited
Sd/-
Mukesh Bhardwaj
Whole Time Director
DIN: 01257936

Date: 30.05.2022
Place: Chhapraula

APOORVA LEASING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
CIN : L74899DL1983PLC016713; Ph. No: 0120-4372849 E-mail : apoorvaleasing@gmail.com;
Website: www.apoorvaleasingfinance.com
Regd. Off: 13/331, Geeta Colony, Third Floor, Delhi-110031
Corp. Off: C-1/9, Sec-31, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301

Extract of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2022

Amount in Lacs

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter ended on 31.03.2022	Quarter ended on 31.03.2021	Year ended on 31.03.2022	Year ended on 31.03.2021	Year ended on 31.03.2022	Year ended on 31.03.2021
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	218.80	118.77	1,006.55	569.91	1,008.15	581.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(6.12)	73.11	593.53	415.03	593.73	426.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	222.37	86.26	822.02	428.18	822.22	439.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	222.24	75.07	670.97	332.70	670.91	340.42
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	230.65	81.97	766.22	628.55	772.70	640.19
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value Rs. 10 per share]	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	11,594.65	-	-	11,179.96
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic Diluted	1.11 1.11	0.38 0.38	3.36 3.36	1.67 1.67	3.37 3.37	1.72 1.72

NOTE:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the three months ended and year ended on 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the three months ended and year ended on 31st March, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.in and the Company's website www.apoorvaleasingfinance.com.
2. #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Apoorva Leasing Finance and Investment Company Limited
Sd/-
Atul Singh Tyagi
Managing Director
DIN: 01335008

Dated: 30th May 2022
Place: Noida

RAKAN STEELS LIMITED
CIN: L27320UP1985PLC007882
R/O: NH-2 (1 km from Bira Toll Plaza) Umran, Ruzia, Kanpur Dehat-209311
Corporate Office: Anand Palace, 10/499, Allen Garj, Kanpur-208002
E-Mail: support@rakansteels.co.in
Ph: Regd. Office: +91-9596686666 WEB: www.rakansteels.co.in

AUDITED QUARTERLY/YEARLY RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year to date		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	
		Quarter ending 31st March, 2022	Year to date 2021 to 31st March, 2022	3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2021	3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2021
1.	Total Income from Operations	893.94	3,882.27	685.34	10.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1.43	9.44	10.47	10.47
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1.43	9.44	10.47	10.47
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1.15	7.16	8.26	8.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.15	7.16	8.26	8.26
6.	Equity Share Capital	324.00	324.00	324.00	324.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	150.96	150.96	143.79	143.79
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - a. Basic b. Diluted	0.004 0.004	0.02 0.02	0.03 0.03	0.03 0.03

NOTE:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity.

For Rakan Steels Limited
Sd/-
Kannan Agarwal
DIN: 07318672

Place: Kanpur
Date: 30/05/2022

MODERN DAIRIES LIMITED
CIN: L74899HR1992PLC032998
Corporate Office: SCO 98-99, Sub City Centre, Sector 34, Chandigarh-160022
Registered Office & Works: 136 KM, G.T. Road, Kamal (Haryana)-132001

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Period Ended 31.03.2022

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars (Refer Notes below)	Quarter ended 31st March 2022	Preceding 3 months ended on 31st December, 2021	Corresponding 3 months ended on 31st March 2021	Current Year ended 31st March 2022	Previous Year ended 31st March 2021
	Audited	Reviewed	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	5,067.38	6,191.98	8,130.41	24,216.69	61,044.01
Profit/(Net Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	251.19	149.37	(3,979.57)	495.22	(3,473.47)
Profit/(Net Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	262.84	149.37	(3,982.16)	506.88	(3,476.06)
Equity Share Capital	2,335.89	2,335.89	2,335.89	2,335.89	2,335.89
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	(13,140.18)	(13,646.55)
Profit/Loss per share (for continuing operation): (a) Basic (b) Diluted	1.08 1.08	0.64 0.64	(17.07) (17.07)	2.12 2.12	(14.89) (14.89)
Profit/Loss per share (for discontinued/continuing operation): (a) Basic (b) Diluted	1.08 1.08	0.64 0.64	(17.07) (17.07)	2.12 2.12	(14.89) (14.89)

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
A.K. Aggarwal
(Executive Director)
(DIN: 00486430)

Place: Chandigarh
Date: 30 May, 2022

